

GAHC010108102024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. :

RSA/161/2016

MD MUKIBAR RAHMAN
S/O LATE NIMAI @ MAHIR ALI
R/O NALBARI TOWN
WARD NO. 11
MAUZA KHATA
P.S. and DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN 781335

VERSUS

MD ABDUL MATIN and 2 ORS
S/O LATE NIMAI @ MAHIR ALI
R/O NALBARI TOWN
WARD NO. 11
MAUZA KHATA
P.S. and DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN NO. 781335

2:MD. MAZIBAR RAHMAN
S/O LATE NIMAI @ MAHIR ALI
R/O NALBARI TOWN
WARD NO. 11
MAUZA-KHATA
P.S. and DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN NO. 781335

3:MD. MAMUD @ MAHMUD HUSSAIN

S/O LATE NIMAI @ MAHIR ALI
R/O BALIKARIA
MAUZA BATAHGILA
P.S. and DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN NO. 781335

Advocate for : MR.L MOHAN
Advocate for : MS.B SARMAR-1 appearing for MD ABDUL MATIN and 2 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

02.09.2024

- 1.** Heard Ms. S. Todi, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. S. Paul, learned counsel appearing for all the respondents.
- 2.** In pursuant to the direction, passed by this Court, in order dated 02.09.2024 in I.A. Civil No. 1641/2024 , the Registry is directed to make necessary substitution of the legal heirs of respondent No. 3 in the memo of appeal and thereafter, list this case again after a week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant